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NATIONAL INSURANCE (INDUSTRIAL
INJURIES) ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1946

NOTICE is hereby given that in pursuance of
the powers conferred by section 18(3) of the National
Insurance (Industrial Injuries) Act (Northern Ire-
land), 1946, and of all other powers enabling them
in that behalf, the Industrial Injuries Joint Authority
have made regulations entitled the "National Insur-
ance (Industrial Injuries) (Benefit) Amendment (No.
2) Regulations (Northern Ireland), 1951."

Copies of the regulations may be purchased from
H.M. Stationery Office, 80 Chichester Street, Belfast,
or any bookseller.
Ministry of Labour and National Insurance

for Northern Ireland,
Stormont, Belfast.

September, 1951.

Board of Trade,
Horseguards Avenue,

London, S.W.I.
The Board of Trade hereby give notice that they

have made Orders which have been published as
S.I's 1951 : —

S.I. 1626. The Trading with the Enemy
(Custodian) (No. 5) Order, 1951. Dated September
5. 1951. Price 3d.

S.I. 1632. The Patents (Extension of Time)
(Federal Republic of Germany) (Amendment) Rules,
1951. Dated September 5, 1951. Price 2d.

S.I. 1631. The Registered Designs (Extension of
Time) (Federal Republic of Germany) (Amendment)
Rules, 1951. Dated September 5, 1951. Price 2d.

S.I. 1625. The Trading with the Enemy
(Custodian) (No. 4) Order, 1951. Dated September
5, 1951. Price 2d.

These Orders can be purchased through any book-
seller, agents or direct from His Majesty's Stationery
Office at the following addresses:—York House,
Kingsway, W.C.2; 39 King Street, Manchester, 2; 1
St. Andrew's Crescent, Cardiff; 80 Chichester Street,
Belfast; 13a Castle Street, Edinburgh; 2 Edmund
Street, Birmingham, 2; Tower Lane, Bristol, 1.

Treasury Chambers,
S.W.1.

The Lords Commissioners of His Majesty's
Treasury hereby give notice that they have made an
Order under the Second Schedule to the Import
Duties Act, 1932, as amended by Section 11 of the
Finance Act, 1951, and Section 1 of the Import Duties
(Emergency Provisions) Act, 1939, viz.:—The Import
Duties (Drawback) (No. 23) Order, 1951, which pro-
vides for the allowance of drawback on specified
gas valve control units when exported as components
of water heaters.

The Order comes into operation on the 10th Sept-
ember, 1951, and has been published as Statutory
Instruments, 1951, No. 1618. Copies may be pur-
chased (price 2d. net) direct from His Majesty's
Stationery Office, at the following addresses:—-&Q
Chichester Street, Belfast; 2 Edmund Street, Birming-
ham, 3; 13a Castle Street, Edinburgh, 2; York House,
Kingsway, London, W.C.2; 429 Oxford Street, Lon-
don, W.I; 39 King Street, Manchester, 2; 1 St.
Andrew's Crescent, Cardiff; Tower Lane, Bristol, 1,
or from any bookseller.

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bonk
Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the
several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin .held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, 28th day of August, 1951.

Name and Title
as set forth in

Licence

"be Bank of Ireland...

The Provincial Bank
M Ireland. Limited...

'"he Belfast Banking
Company Limited ...

"he Northern Bank,
jmited

'he Ulster Bank,
imited

lie National Bank,
.imited

Name of the Firm

The Governor and
Company of the Bank
of Ireland

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland, Limited...

The Belfast Banking
Company. Limited ...

The Northern Bank.
Limited

The Ulster Bank,
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Approved
Offices

f Belfast
I Londonderry
f Belfast
I Londonderry

f Belfast
I Londonderry

1 Belfast
I Londonderry

( Belfast
I Londonderry

f Belfast
1 Londonderiy

Circulation
Authorised

by the

(Northern

Act. 1928

£
t754,760

284,703

350,000

244,000

290,000

fl'23,604

Average Circulation
daring 4 Weeks
ended as above.

£5 and
upwards

£

1.208,100

1.217,504

1,472.901

1,586,356

2,051,037

575,201

Under
£5.

£
257.900

347,036

110.501

74,762

120,443

33,879

Total

£

1,466,000

1,564,540

1,583,40-2

1,661,118

2,171,480

609,080

Average Amount of Bank of Eng-
land Notes and Coin held daring

4 Weeks ended as above

*Go]d and
Bank of

England
Notes

•t
752,238

1,430,173

1,644,104

1.727,776

2,212,484

493,864

Coin
other than
Gold Coin

£
36,610

36.170

186,719

180.403

77,932

3,674

Total

.g
788,848

1,466,343

1.830,823

1.908,179

2,290,416

497,538

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount
of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of
England Notes and Gold Coin and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by
the Treasury to hold during the period to which this return relates.

Dated the 6th day of September, 1951. F. S. TREDINNICK,

Registrar of Bank Returns.

f These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by
virtue of Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to'be treated as
gold coin held by the Bank


