NATIONAL INSURANCE (INDUSTRIAL INJURIES) ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1946

NOTICE is hereby given that in pursuance of the powers conferred by section 18(3) of the National Insurance (Industrial Injuries) Act (Northern Ireland), 1946, and of all other powers enabling them in that behalf, the Industrial Injuries Joint Authority have made regulations entitled the "National Insurance (Industrial Injuries) (Benefit) Amendment (No. 2) Regulations (Northern Ireland), 1951."

Copies of the regulations may be purchased from

Copies of the regulations may be purchased from H.M. Stationery Office, 80 Chichester Street, Belfast,

or any bookseller.

Ministry of Labour and National Insurance for Northern Ireland, Stormont, Belfast.

September, 1951.

Board of Trade, Horseguards Avenue, London, S.W.1.

The Board of Trade hereby give notice that they have made Orders which have been published as

S.I's 1951 S.I. 163 S.I. 1626. The Trading with the Enemy (Custodian) (No. 5) Order, 1951. Dated September 5, 1951. Price 3d.
S.I. 1632. The Patents (Extension of Time)

S.I. 1032. The Patents (Extension of Time) (Federal Republic of Germany) (Amendment) Rules, 1951. Dated September 5, 1951. Price 2d.

S.I. 1631. The Registered Designs (Extension of Time) (Federal Republic of Germany) (Amendment) Rules, 1951. Dated September 5, 1951. Price 2d.

S.I. 1625. The Trading with the Enemy (Custodian) (No. 4) Order, 1951. Dated September

Custodian (170. 1, 5, 1951. Price 2d.

These Orders can be purchased through any bookseller, agents or direct from His Majesty's Stationery the following addresses:—York House, Office at the following addresses:—York House, Kingsway, W.C.2; 39 King Street, Manchester, 2; 1 St. Andrew's Crescent, Cardiff; 80 Chichester Street, Belfast; 13a Castle Street, Edinburgh; 2 Edmund Street, Birmingham, 2; Tower Lane, Bristol, 1.

Treasury Chambers, S.W.1.

The Lords Commissioners of His Majesty's Treasury hereby give notice that they have made an Order under the Second Schedule to the Import Duties Act, 1932, as amended by Section 11 of the Finance Act, 1951, and Section 1 of the Import Duties (Emergency Provisions) Act, 1939, viz.:—The Import Duties (Drawback) (No. 23) Order, 1951, which provides for the allowance of drawback on specified vides for the allowance of drawback on specified gas valve control units when exported as components of water heaters.

The Order comes into operation on the 10th September, 1951, and has been published as Statutory Instruments, 1951, No. 1618. Copies may be pur-chased (price 2d. net) direct from His Majesty's Chased (price 2d. net) direct from his majesty s Stationery Office, at the following addresses:—80 Chichester Street, Belfast; 2 Edmund Street, Birming-ham, 3; 13a Castle Street, Edinburgh, 2; York House, Kingsway, London, W.C.2; 429 Oxford Street, Lon-don, W.1; 39 King Street, Manchester, 2; 1 St. Andrew's Crescent, Cardiff; Tower Lane, Bristol, 1,

or from any bookseller.

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, 28th day of August, 1951.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation Authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928	Average Circulation during 4 Weeks ended as above.			AverageAmount of Bank of Eng- land Notes and Coin held during 4 Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5.	Total .	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
he Bank of Ireland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland	{ Belfast Londonderry	£ †754,760	£ 1,208,100	£ 257.900	£ 1,466,000	- £ 752,238	£ 36,610	£ 788,848
The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	{ Belfast { Londonderry	284,703	1.217,504	347,036	1,564,540	1,490,173	36,170	1,466,343
The Belfast Banking Company Limited	The Belfast Banking Company, Limited	{ Belfast { Londonderry	350,000	1,472.901	110,501	1,583,402	1,644,104	186,719	1,830,823
he Northern Bank, imited	The Northern Bank, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	244,000	1,586,356	74,762	1,661,118	1.727,776	180.403	1.908,179
he Ulster Bank, imited	The Ulster Bank, Limited	{ Belfast Londonderry	290,000	2,051,037	120,443	2,171,480	2,212,484	77,932	2,290,416
he National Bank, imited	The National Bank Limited	{ Belfast Londonderry	†123,604	575,201	33, 879	609,080	493,864	3,674	497,538

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold Coin and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this return relates.

Dated the 6th day of September, 1951.

F. S. TREDINNICK,

Registrar of Bank Returns.

- These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
- This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.